A

DIN43675

L\  250A

0 3150A

—
r

o

l  630A

\  4500A

630A

, 6300A

L  1000A

k

8000A

[ 2000A




M12

2 ;

3

4

2
// ’
/
155
11— —

9
10

M10*55

18

19

310

37

Insulation Lavels acc. to IEC 60137

1 Highest Voltage Rating [V] 12
2 Current Rating [A] 250
3 BIL Rating [V] 70
4 Crespage Distance [mm] 295
19 NutM12 304 Stainiess Siee! 3
B 18 Stem Brass 1
S 17 V Bracket 304 Stainioss Steel 1
B[ 1. Nat M8 304 Stainless Stoel 3
O s Botiom Arcing Hom 304 Stainiess Steel 1
14 Top Arcing Hom 304 Stainless Steol 1
13 gasket 180°76°4 NBR 1
12 Alu. Clamp Al 4
1 Fixing Ring 304 Stainless Steel 1
10 Washer 304 Stainless Steel 4
8 Nut M10 304 Stainless Steel 4
8 Gaskel 3216*1.5 Kiingerit 1
7 stem Brass 1
[] Ring gasket 301218 NBR 1
5 Cap Brass 1
4 Washer Brass 2
3 Spring Washer 304 Stainless Stee| |
2 Nut M12 Brass 3
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
Design by: Product name:
10NF250A BUSHT
= b | FRSTHETEEERAR
Date: DRAVWING NO. ]




14 4 Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
8 r 1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 12
A 1 2 Current Rating [A] 250
@145 { 3 BIL Rating [kV] 70
.&? 4 Greepage Distance [mm)] 445
— V.
// 19 NutM12 304 Stainless Steel 3
3 g ® 18 Stem Brass 1
‘/ Ve 5 w7 V Brackst 304 Stainiess Steel 1
{ 2150 % - Bl Nut M8 304 Stainiess Stel | 3
25 185 2 Q O Botiom Arcing Hom 304 Stainiess Steel 1
v/ 14 Top Arcing Hom 304 Stainiess Steel 1
8 A
v
15 iy
AL
7155, 3 13 gasket 180°76%4 NBR 1
8 ; i M10 12 Alu. Clamp Alu 4
16 10— / 11 T e
o
17 M8 | S 12 ] NutM10 304 Stalniess Steel 4
// 13 8 Gasket 32°15"1.5 Kingertt 1
L T / — 7 Stem Brass 1
¥ /A = 8 Ring gasket 30*1218 NBR 1
| T 1L.276)] = 5 Cap Brass 1
% 3 4 Washer Brass 2
3 Spring Washer 304 Stainless Steel 1
| 2 Nut M12 Brass 3
8 @33 1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
9
Deelgn by: Product name;
Examined by! 20NF250A BUSHING
=T DIN 42531 FETHAABRERRAR
Date: DRAVING NO.




v

.;. mmz
4
B
14 g )
7 77
8 | 7
o 75 £
170 (7,
o
|/
B150(
8 1 - g
8% )
| *
| 2155 L
A
@8 | //
15— ( ;/z
9 | 21%
16 10 VR
17 Hm T , ///
|77
WETILETE 2
, 3
/1
|
18
19
M12

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

1 Highest Voitage Rating [kV] 12
2 Current Rating [A] 250
3 BIL Rating [kV] 70
4 Greepage Distance [mm] 800
19 NutM12 304 Stainless Steel 3
5 18 Stem Brass 1
s 17 V Brackst 304 Stainiess Steel 1
B 18 Nut M8 304 Stainiess Steel 3
O Batiom Arcing Hom 304 Stainiess Steel | 1
14 Top Arcing Hom 304 Stainless Steel 1
13 gasket 180°76%4 NBR 1
12 Alu. Clamp Alu 4
1 Fixing Ring 304 Stainless Steel 1
10 Washer 304 Stainless Steel 4
[] NutM10 304 Stalnless Steel 4
8 Gaskot 32°15°1.5 Klingerit 1
7 Stem Brass 1
] Ring gasket 30*12*18 NBR 1
5 Cap Brass 1
4 Washer Brass 2
3 Spring Washer 304 Stainless Steel 1
2 Nut M12 Brass 3
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
Design by: Product name:
Examined by 30NF250A BUSHING
Approved by DIN 42531 ELTHHAREERAE |
Date: DRAVING NO.




i

2021

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

1 Highest Voitage Rating [kV] 12
2 Current Rating [A] 830
3 BIL Rating [kV] 70
4 Greepage Distance [mm] 295
19 Nut M20 304 Stainless Steel 3
EED Stem Brass 1
s 17 Bracket 304 Stainioss Steel 1
B 18 NutM12 304 Stainiess Steel 3
O Batiom Arcing Fom 304 Stainiess Steel | 1
14 Top Arcing Hom 304 Stainless Steel 1
21 gaskat NBR 1
b Vent plug Brass 1
13 gasket 125°00%4 NBR 1
12 Alu. Clamp Alu 6
1" Fixing Ring 304 Stainless Steel 1
10 Washer 304 Stainless Steel 6
[] NutM10 304 Stalnless Steel 6
8 Gasket 38°24"2 Klingerit 1
7 Stem Brass 1
8 Ring gasket 38*20*18 NBR 1
5 Cap Brass 1
4 Washer Brass 2
3 Spring Washer 304 Stainless Steel 1
2 Nut M20 Brass 3
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
Design by: Product nane:
Examined by! 10NF630A BUSHING
Approved by DIN 42532 FELTHAABREERAE |
Dats, DRAWING NO.




& WwN

2021

108,

35_|

RINRMEN

] '\\\

< \\

417

493

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
1 Highest Voitage Rating [kV] 24
2 Current Rating [A] 830
3 BIL Rating [kV] 70
4 Greepage Distance [mm] 445
19 Nut M20 304 Stainless Steel 3
D Stem Brass 1
s 7 Bracket 304 Stainiess Steel 1
Bl 18 NutM12 304 Stainiess Steel 3
O Batiom Arcing Fom 304 Stainiess Steel | 1
14 Top Arcing Hom 304 Stainless Steel 1
=
21 gaskal NBR 1
20 Vent piug Brass 1
13 gasket 125°00%4 NBR 1
12 Alu. Clamp Alu ]
1" Fixing Ring 304 Stainless Steel 1
10 Washer 304 Stainless Steel 6
] Nut M10 304 Stainless Steel []
8 Gasket 38°24°2 Klingerit 1
7 Stem Brass 1
) Ring gasket 3§'20*18 NBR 1
5 Cap Brass 1
4 Washer Brass 2
3 Spring Washer 304 Stainless Steel 1
2 Nut M20 Brass 3
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
Design by Product name:
Examined 20NF630A BUSHING
W: DIN 42532 ELTHEABEERAF
Date: DRAVING NO. |




20 21
2
3
4
g
g ]
8 |
SI2hrs,
/-
21 7
/e
1 o4
( A
I ol
o/
% o
/ ©
217!

AV \\;;ﬁ AN

Insulation Levels acc, to IEC 60137
1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 36
2 Current Rating [A] 830
3 BIL Rating [kV] 70
4 Greepage Distance [mm] 835
19 Nut M20 304 Stainless Steel 3
D Stem Brass 1
§[ 7 Bracket 304 Stainiess Steel 1
B 18 NutM12 304 Stainiess Steel 3
O Batiom Arcing Fom 304 Stainiess Steel | 1
14 Top Arcing Hom 304 Stainless Steel 1
=
21 gasksl NBR 1
20 Vent piug Brass 1
13 gasket 125°00%4 NBR 1
12 Alu. Clamp Alu ]
1" Fixing Ring 304 Stainless Steel 1
10 Washer 304 Stainless Steel 6
[] NutM10 304 Stalnless Steel 6
8 Gasket 38°24'2 Klingerit 1
7 Stem Brass 1
6 Ring gasket 38°20'18 NBR 1
5 Cap Brass 1
4 Washer Brass 2
3 Spring Washer 304 Stainless Steel :
2 Nut M20 Brass 3
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
Design by] Product name:
Exemined 30NF630A BUSHING
W: DIN 42532 ELTHEABEERAF
Dats, DRAWING NO. |




11

14
15

1
M12*1.75 ‘ I
3
4
5 Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
6 1 [ HighestVoltage Rating VI | 1.1
2 Current Rating [A] 250
3 BIL Rating [xV] m A A
7 o0 4 Creepage Distance [mm] 50
8\2528‘ & 15 | rermawe “m—
é 14 Closing Plece Brass 1
9 | =2 13 Gosket 42°26"1.5 Kingert 1
0 ; 0 12 Gasket 50°28"1.5 Kingertt 1
1 250 1 8 11 Gasket 507284 NOR .
A\ o 10 Gasket 32°14°2 NBR 1
? [*] Flange Gasket Brass 1
= 8 Ring gasket 22°12"11 NER 1
12 ;Eﬁﬁ?l,ma 7 i Bruss 1
2 6 Washer Brass 2
-y 5 Spring Washer 304 Stainiess Steel 1
1 3 T 4 Nut M12 — 3
3 Stem Brass 1
2 Bottom Porcelain Porcelai 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelei 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matarial Quantity
245
260 [ esigny: Product nave:
= T | R RREIRAR
Date: DRAVING N0, |




3
4
5
6 =
7 - -
s - Insulation Levals acc. to [EC 80137
5 2 q e =
0 = = » Hos] A~—A
15 Half Nut M20 Brass 2
! . |8 T =L
g, Al | 5 oy =13
/ 12 Goske(70°45°1.5 Kiingesit 1
¥ ‘ ‘x', 11 Gasket T0°45"4 NBR 1
4 <
1 1 /é 10 Gesket 45222 NER 1
12 f ] Flange Gasket Brase 1
P_ — FHIF{.B45 / 8 | R geetazarns g .
2 i = =T
i B et - Washer Swel B
14 g 4 Nt M20 Brass. 3
o ol 3 S Braos 1
1 5 2 Batiom Porceiain Porosiain 1
t 1 Top Porcslain Porveisin 1
ITEM NO. Pad Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
@85 rmhnw Product name:
o | % BEAREERAR
Date: DRAWING NO.




[=)]

- © N

10
11

12

13—

2110

60
)
26 o~ |
o
D
kJ l‘
©
N ¢10
an £
\V
4 _H_ =l ] Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] ]
2 Current Rating [A] 1000
VIEWY : oL R 0 2
4 Creepage Distance [mm] 75
15 'Washer M10 304 Stainless Steel 2
14 Screw M10 304 Stainless Steel z
13 Closing Piece Brass 1
12 Gaske(70°45*1.5 Klingerit 1
" Gasket 80*56*1.5 Klingerit 1
10 Gasket 80*56%4 NBR 1
8 Gasket 66322 NBR 1
8 Flange Gasket Brass 1
7 Ring gasket 45°30°15 NBR 1
[ Cap Brass 1
5 Nut M30 Brass 1
4 Flag FP - M30 Brass 1
3 Stem Brass 1
2 Bottom Porcelain Porcelain 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
Design by: Product name:
Expmined by: PT 1kV/1000A BUSHI
oAty DIN 42530 EEHEAREERAR
Date: DRAVING NO. ] I




100

50

| 100
/ —40_

Jany
%

& &

0w~ D

M42*3

2104

14
15

6-12

MAX 326

MAX 63

2125

190

$

S,

@
60
100

VIEW Z

Ingulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

_$_ 1 Highst Voltago Rating [kV] 14
2 Current Rating [A] 2000
3 BIL Rating [kV] 40
VIEWY 4 Creepage Distance [mm] 7s | |
15 Washer M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
14 Sorew M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
13 Closing Plece Brass 1
12 Gasket 90°83°1.5 Klingerit 1
1 Gasket 104'70*1.5 Kiingeril 1
10 Gasket 104'70% NBR 1
L] Gasket 80°45°2 NBR 1
8 Flange Gasket Brass 1
7 Ring gasket 58°42°18 NBR 1
6 Cep Brass 1
5 Nut M42 Brass 1
4 Flag FP - M42 Brass 1
3 Stem Brass 1
2 Bottom Porcelain Porcelain 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
Design by Product name:
Examined by 1kV/2000A BUSHI.
ity DIN 42530 HLTHAABRKEERAR |
Date: DRAVING NO. |




15
—Y
a—1 |
o Ll
| '(%} ]
(2]
o) 2
s
55—
6
/.
125 .
1 / 2125 ) °
no—— 1 P72
. //Pd e
11— H|EHA@90]
R S
12 ; 2
5 N3
13 N a
@110__|
@150__—Z

120

60

D
pe

120
{i}_40

& &

60
110

T T H 1415

VIEW Z

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 14
i J]] 2 Current Rating [A] 3150
3 BIL Rating [kV] 40
VIEWY 4 | Crepage Disncairm | 75 | ||

15 Washer M12 304 Stainless Steel 2

14 Screw M12 304 Stainless Steel 2

13 Closing Place Brass 1

12 Gasket 110°80%1.5 Klingerit 1

" Gasket 125'00*1.5 Kingerit 1

10 Gasket 125'60%4 NBR 1

] Gasket 80502 NBR 1

8 Flange Gasket Brass 1

7 Ring gaskst 65°48°18 NBR 1

[ Cep Brass 1

5 Nut M48 Brass 1

4 Flag FP - M48 Brass 1

3 Stem Brass 1

2 Bottom Porcelain Porcelain 1

1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1

ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
r"‘"" by: Product name:
Examined by DT 1kV/3150A BUSHING|
e DIN 42530 FZTHEABREERAR
Date: DRAVING NO. |




150,

faR)

—Y
§2’t
M55*3
e ]
. { L] At
TH |
g JJ £
i -
-7
e— g Ly
. U
8
g 2180
1 /. o
10 @160_| //_' 3
== | 7/
B gmaFAG120. /A7
22— o :
2 & I
13—4‘ rv\\

2180

160, |
100
20 N
Fan)
D D
83
FanY _@_
o
& R J
VIEW Z
Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
$ 1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 14
2 Current Rating [A] 4500
3 BIL Rating [kV] 40
VIEWY = — s |
15 Washer M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
14 Screw M12 304 Stainiess Steel 2
13 Closing Plece Brass 1
12 Gasket 160°90"1.5 Klingerit 1
" Gasket 180*120*4.5 Kingerk 1
10 Gasket 165*120°5 NBR 1
] Gasket 125'56*3 NBR 1
8 Flange Gasket Brass 1
7 Ring gasket 80°55"30 NBR 1
] Cap Brass 1
5 Nut M55 Brass 1
4 Flag FP - M55 Brass 1
3 Stem Brass 1
2 Bottom Porcelain Porcelain 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
FM'" by: Product name:
Examined by DT 1kV/4500A BUSHING
e DIN 42530 ELTHEABEERAF
Date: DRAVING NO. |




b w

~

_\

8 =
0 2
10 g
N
M~
1 (o]
0|
11 i
12 L :
‘ 3
2 — @60
13 g
14—
56— |

_ @45_
a70

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 38
2 Curent Rating [A] 250
: cm::e:nb':f::llml ::: A_A
15 Half Nut M12 Brass 2
14 Closing Plece Brass 1
13 Gaskat 42°25"1.5 Klingerit 1
12 Gaskot 60°38"1.5 Klingerit 1
11 Gasket 607384 NBR 1
10 Gasket 32714°2 NBR 1
9 Flangs Gaskel Brass 1
8 Ring gasket 22°12°11 NBR 1
7 Cap Brass 1
6 Washer Brass 2
5 Spring Washer 304 Stainiess Steel 1
4 Nut Mi2 Brass 3
3 Stem Brass 1
2 Bottom Porcelain Porcelain 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
Design by Product name:
Exsmined by: DT 3kV/250A BUSHING
iy DIN 42539 HELHAABERRAT
Date: DRAWING NO.




13

14—

15—

MAX 110

po—
E ——

-

-
—
F —

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 80137

1

Highest VoRtage Rating [kV]

38

Current Raling [A]

BIL Rafing (V]

= A—A

2
3
4

Crespege Distance [mm]

120

[

H

Closing Plece

a

Gasket 63°40°1.5.

9

-

3

H

HHHHHBHHHHEHEE

v lw|a|lo|o|~|e

g
H

Pat Name.

E|i

Part Number.

Product

DT 3kV/630A BUSHING
DIN 42539

DRAWING NO.

FEHAABERRAR




i || —Y
M30
. |
5
7 gﬁ
8 7
9 @110
o,
7
1 @90 |/~
10 7
M— | i Aes6
1 ]lg
2 9 1%
TL =
12
13 ) |
'z
| @70 |
@110

14 15

Insulation Levels acc. to |[EC 60137

1

Highest Voltage Rating [kv]

38

Curmrent Rating [A]

BIL Rating [kV]

40

2
3
4

Creepage Distance [mm]

125

'Washer M10

Screw M10

Closing Plece

Gasks(70°45%1.5

Gasket 80*56*1.5

Gasket 90°66°4

Gasket 66°32°2

Flange Gasket

Ring gaskst 45°30°18

Nut M30

Flag FP - M30

Botiom Porcelain

OHEREGEED

Top Porcelsin

Part Name.

i

Product name:

DIN 42539

3kV/1000A BUSHI

mnnml

FLHAABERRAE |




w

WO~ O O~

| MAX 86

2105

@125

100

100
e —

100
40__
—

© 6

Sl==l=

rm 15

D

e ]
100.

&
L€ o

VIEW Z

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

1 Highest Voltage Rating (V] 36
2 Current Rating [A] 2000
3 BIL Rating [kV] 40
4 Creepage Distance [mm] 125 | L]
15 Washer M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
14 Screw M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
13 Closing Plece Brass 1
12 Gaskst 90°63*1.5 Klingerit 1
" Gasket 10470*1.5 Klingert 1
10 Gasket 104'70°4 NBR 1
L] Gasket 80*45°2 NBR 1
8 Flange Gasket Brass 1
7 Ring gaskst 56°42°18 NBR 1
] Cap Brass 1
5 Nut M42 Brass 1
4 Flag FP - M42 Brass 1
3 Stem Brass 1
2 Bottom Porcelain Porcelein 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
rg_.',, by: Product name:
Examined by: 3kV/2000A BUSHI
[Approved by, DIN 42539 FZhAABERRAT |
Date: DRAVING NO. |




"]

1415

WE~N & »

H 6-12

210

110
—60___
FanY
| 7y
e sL +
Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 36
2 Current Rating [A] 3150
3 BIL Rating [kV] 40
4 Creepage Distance [mm] 125 | L
15 Washer M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
14 Screw M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
13 Closing Plece Brass 1
12 Gasket 110°80"1.5 Klingerit. 1
il Gasket 125'00*1.5 Klingerit 1
10 Gasket 125904 NBR 1
L] Gasket 80°50°2 NBR 1
8 Flange Gasket Brass 1
7 Ring gasket 6574818 NBR 1
8 Cap Brass 1
5 Nut M48 Brass 1
4 Flag FP - M43 Brass 1
3 Stem Brass 1
2 Bottom Porcelain Porcelein 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
[ Designby: Product name:
Examined by 3kV/3150A BUSHI . =
Approved by DIN 42539 HELTHARERIRAT
Date: DRAVING NO. | |




150

70____

\

IS

ey
WN

(-]

i

~

DAY

N

N

2
=
)

NN

97,5,

N

A

160,
100.
r R
o D
8
b
N FanY
5 @ D
\ J
Q VIEW 2
-$' Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
1 Highest Voitage Rating [kV]
VIEWY 2 ‘Carrent Raling [A] P
3 BIL Rating [kV]
4 Creepage Distancs [mm]
15 Washer M12 304 Stsinless Steel 2
14 Screw M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
13 Closing Plece Brass 1
12 Gasket 15512015 Kingerit 1
1" Gasket 1551205 Kingeril 1
10 Gasket 1661203 NBR 1
L] Gasket 112'59°3 NBR 1
8 Flange Gasket Brass 1
7 Ring gasket 85°55°30 NBR 1
L) Cep Brass 1
5 Nut M55 Brass 1
4 Flag FP - M55 Brass 1
3 Stem Brass 1
2 Bottom Porcelain Porcelain 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quanity
[ esignby: Product name:
Examined by 3kV/4500A BUSHI - -
[Approved by DIN 42539 FZTHAABERRAR
Date: DRAVING NO. |




DT 10 NF 1000455 158 110 100 163 239 148 541 15,2

DT 20 NF 1000530 168 M30x2 110 100 163 314 148 626 18,2

DT 30 NF 1000635 198 110 100 163 419 148 756 21,9

DT 10 NF 2000530 158 135 120 183 239 178 616 24,9

DT 20 NF 2000605 168 M42x3 135 120 183 314 178 701 29

DT 20 NF2000710 198 135 120 183 419 178 831 347

DT 10 NF 3150560 158 135 120 183 239 183 646 28,5

DT 20 NF 3150635 168 M48x3 135 120 183 314 183 731 32,6

DT 30 NF 3150740 198 135 120 183 419 183 861 388

DT 52 NF 1000725 253 M30x2 135 120 83 509 148 901 352

/ _ __7 DT 52 NF2000800 253 M42x3 135 120 183 509 178 976 44,9

DT 52 NF 3150830 253 M48x3 135 120 183 509 183 1006 49,2

@—] |
Design by] Prodact naves

‘ Exsmined by 10NF/1000A-3150A BUSHING o
Approveaty DINAZ53S ELTAABEERRAT

Dats. DRAWING NO.




Al

Descripti 10-30 NF |52 NF
1m’| ‘
Pcs. Pcs.

w0 NV A W N -

14

W NV A W N -

10
1

-

10

porcelain A c110
Connecting Bolt Cu-ETP
Ring § CuZn40Pb2
Press ring CuZnd0Pb2
CapE CuZn40Pb2
Screw R CuZn40Pb2
Flat Gasket F PA6

Ring U Cu-ETP
Washer F CuZn40Pb2
Hexagon nut CuZn40Pb2

Connecting Flag CuZn40Pb2
Spring Washer A2
Hexagon nut A2
Upper arcing horn A2

v 10-30 NF |52 NF

Unteres Funkenhorn A2
arcing horn holder A2
Spring Lock Washer A2
Hexagon screw A2

Hexagon nut A2
Hexagon nut A2
Flangering Al

Press bit G-ZnAl6Cu1
washer A2
Hexagon nut A2

Ring gasket J NBR

Flat gasket M NBR

Flat gasket N NBR
gasket O Pressspan

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1

~

- e o OO - o= NN S o

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
-
1

- e - - N = s NNN S -

34)

12)

13)

o—T ?
e n
L]
lwww 1;;7;0;;;;150.\ BUSHING
o | S HERREERAT
Date. DRAVING NO. |




EN50386

M12*1.75

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

1 Highaest Voltage Rating [kV] 11
2 Current Rating [A] 250
3 BIL Rating [V] 40
4 Creepage Distance [mm] 50
10 Gasket 50°28'6 NBR 1
9 Ring gaskat 22*12*11 NER 1
8 Cap Brass 1
7 Nut M12 Brass 2
6 Lock Nut M12 Brass 4
5 Washer 304 Stainless Steel 1
4 Spring Washer Brass 4
3 Stem Brass 1
2 AR PAS GF30 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 4
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
l Design by Product name:
= WSS | sy R REIRAT
Date: DRAWTNG NO.




EN50386

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 141
4 2 Current Rating [A] 250
3 BIL Rating [kV] 40
4 Creapage Distance [mm] 50
11 Botiom Gasket Brass 1
10 Gaskot 50°28°5 NBR 1
9 Ring gaskel 22*12*11 NBR 1
8 Cap Brass 1
7 NutM12 o 1
6 Lock Nut M12 Brass 2
5 Washer 304 Stainless Steel 1
4 Spring Washer Brass 2
3 Stem Brass 1
2 JB R PAS GF30 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcalain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
[ Design by] Product nase:
:’:’: ::' N 1KV/2500-4 | g Eﬁaﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂ
Date: DRAVING NO.




EN50386

M20*2.5

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 1.1
2 Current Rating [A] 830
3 BIL Rating (kV] 40
4 Creepage Distance [mm)] 75
10 Gasket 70°45'6 NBR 1
9 Ring gasket 32+20*13 NBR 1
8 Cap Brass 1
7 Nut M20 Brass 1
6 Lock Nut M20 Brass 5
5 Washer 304 Stainless Steel 1
4 Spring Washer Brass 4
3 Stem Brass 1
2 R PAS GF30 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
i Design by} Product name:
= WSS | sy R AT
Dater DRAWTNG NO.




EN50386

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

) Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 1.1
2 Current Rating [A] 630
3 BIL Rating [kV] 40
4 Creepage Distance [mm] 75
1 0 Gasket 70°45'6 NBR 1 ™

g Ring gasket 32720*13 NBR 1

8 Cap Brass !

7 Nut M20 Brass 1

6 Lock Nut M20 Brow 2

5 Washer 304 Stainless Steel 1

4 Spring Washer Brass 2

3 Stem Brass 1

2 R PAB GF30 1

1 Top Porcelain Porcalain 1

ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity

| Design by|

Product name:

Examined by]

Approved by

EN 1kV/630A-4

DRAWING NO.

FETHAABERRAR |




A

EN50386

3
10 11
3 +
4
5
g 5
7
/5
A
8 |V =
ﬁﬁ%ﬂmm__
99— [ &

60
_26__ &
e
s
| L/
&
LAy
N
Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
\/\Wj 0 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 14
2 Current Rating [A] 1000
3 BIL Rating [V] 40
4 Crespage Distance [mm] 75
11 Washer M10 304 Stainless Steel 2
1 0 Screw M10 304 Stainless Steel 2 ™
9 Closing Piece Braie 1
8 Gasket 90°55'6 NBR 1
7 Ring gasket 45°30°18 NBR 1
6 Cap Brass 1
5 Lock Nut M30 Brass 1
4 Stem Brass 1
3 Flag FP - M30 Brass 1
2 JRRRER PAS GF30 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity
| Design by Product name:
Exsmined by! ¥
e 7100062 | o mAABEEERAR |
Date: DRAWING NO.




A

EN50386

10

130

60

26

PRy

1/

—=¢

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 1.4
2 ‘Current Rating [A] 1000
3 BIL Rating [kV] 40
4 Creepage Distance [mm] 75
10 Washer M10 304 Stainiess Steel 2 m
9 Screw M0 304 Siginless Steel 2
8 Gasket 80°56°6 NBR 1
7 | Ringgasket 45*30*18 NBR 1
6 Cap Brass 1
5 Lock Nut M30 Brass 1
4 Stem Brass 1
3 Flag FP - M30 Brass 1
2 R PAS GF30 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
| Design by: Product name:
Examined by’ v ;i
e WIS | e hEARRERAS
Date: DRAVING NO.




EN50386
Al

15 . 100_____ |
0

—] A
) é{&,t ,‘\/
_@_ % Insulation Levels acc, to IEC 60137

D

100
4020

1 Highest Voltage Rating [kV] 1.4
2 Current Rating [A] 2000
3 BIL Rating [KV] 40
4 Creepage Distance [mm] 75
13 Washer M12 304 Stainiess Steel 2
12 Sorew M12 304 Stainiess Steel 2
11 Botiom Gasket Brass 1
—— 10 Gasket 100'70% NBR 1
¥ ' [*] Gasket 80°45°2 NBR 1
i 8 Flange Gaskst Brass 1
== 7 Ring gasket 59°42°18 NBR 1
| 6 Cap Brass 1
5 Lock Nut M42 Brass 1
4 Stem Brass 1
3 Flag FP - M42 Brass 1
2 JEARER PAG GF30 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcalain 1
1 ©
$ l. 0 ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
I Design by Product nave:
Exsmined by L
P /200063 | s EFEEEIRAT
Date: DRAVING NO.




N

EN50386

-—
Y]
—
Co~NOUE W o

-
o

11

15
o
(o)]
M42*3| N
I
|
I
]
I
(o]
N~
N
o
Vi
%I ILOTO—
...... ’

100 I
125__ 50
— &
o A \*
N ™ -
] NP
o
= $ _@_ insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
1 Highest Vottage Rating k] 1.4
2 Current Rating [A] 2000
3 BIL Rating [KV] 40
— 4 Creepage Distance [mm] 75
13 Washer M12 304 Stainiess Steel 2
12 Screw M12 304 Stainiess Steel 2
11 Botiom Gasket Brass 1
10 Gasket 100'70% NBR 1 ™
9 Gasket 80°45°2 NBR 1
8 Flange Gaskst Brass 1
7 Ring gasket 59°42°18 NBR 1
6 cap Brass 1
5 Lock Nut M42 Brass 1
4 Stem Brass 1
3 Flag FP - M&2 Brass 1
2 JEARER PAG GF30 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Numbar. Matsrial Quantity
Design by Product name:
Exsmined by ¥
e IK/20004 | S THEFBEERAT
Date: DRAVING NO.




N

EN50386

1213

—_—
O | ©oo~NOOT A W

—

o N
—_

15
=)
mag*3 | |
i
|
1Al
To]
T
i
EF 1290
= |
o
N

120

120
_ 130,60 Loy
N Jany éA'
i vy
g
o @ L
Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137
1 Highest Voliage Rating [kV] 1.1
2 Current Rating [A] 3150
3 BIL Rating [kV] 40
4 Crespage Distance [mm] 75
13 Washer M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
12 Scraw M12 304 Stainless Steel z
11 Bottom Gasket Brass 1
10 Gasket 125'0%6 NBR ! ™}
[*] Gasket 100°502 NBR 1
8 Flange Gasket Brass 1
7 Ring gasket 65°48°18 NBR 1
6 Cap Brass 1
5 Lock Nut M48 Brass 1
4 Stem Brass 1
3 Flag FP - M48 Brass 1
2 JEARER PAG GF30 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1
ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Material Quantity
Design by Product name:
Exsmined by;
—r WIS | e mBAREERAR |
Date: DRAWING NO.




A

EN50386

M48*3

15

210

1213 !

—_—
o | oo~ W

—

N

280

1t

i

120

(30 60_

A
1

—40_20

120

4}44‘3\4
— P

—

Insulation Levels acc. to IEC 60137

1 Highest Votiage Rating [kv] 14
F] Current Rating [A] 3150

3 BIL Rating [kV] 40

4 Crespage Distance [mm] 75
13 Washer M12 304 Stainless Steel 2
12 Scraw M12 304 Stainiess Steel z
11 Bottom Gasket Brass 1
10 Gasket 125'90°6 NBR 1
[*] Gasket 100°50"2 NBR 1
8 Flange Gasket Brass 1
7 Ring gasket 85°48"18 NBR 1
6 Cap Brass 1
5 Lock Nut M48 Brass 1
4 Stem Brass 1
3 Flag FP - M43 Brass 1
2 JEARER PAG GF30 1
1 Top Porcelain Porcelain 1

ITEM NO. Part Name. Part Number. Matsrial Quantity

FM." by: Product name:
== i ﬁzﬂaaﬂmﬁﬁmﬁ_l
Date: DRAWING NO.




h1

R

| S, S,

—tMd

e
(Code)
WT-001
WT-002
WT-003
WT-004
WT-005
WT-006
WT-007
WT-008
WT-009

ANSI-1/315
ANSI-1/400
ANSI-1/630
ANSI-1/800
ANSI-1/800
ANSI-1/1000
ANSI-1/1000
ANSI-1/1200
ANSI-1/1200

85 45

1

4-014

Md

ANSI.1.800.1~1200.15#8

FH OO

HEFA

R (Dimensions ) mm

v o e el | o | o ]| @
150 30 52 39 M1z 37 50 34

196 40 55 50 M16 70 95 65
196 40 55 50 M20 70 95 65
220 40 55 60 M24 70 95 65
295 40 55 60 M24 70 95 65
305 58 75 70 M30 75 9% 70
370 58 75 70 M30 75 95 70
305 58 75 70 M33 75 95 70
370 58 75 70 M33 75 9% 70
[ Deeign by Froduct namer
:ﬂ;:: ANST-LKV/3154~1200 BUSHING ngaﬁﬁﬁmmﬁ_l
Date: DRAVING NO.




ANSI series

Fi. ddo

BT

EEBRABMRIMERT Conduit technical parameter &exterior dimension

i

8IS r8 FR/ALifE
Re (Type-Voltage

(Code) ICurrent)
KV/A

WT-001 ANSI-10/315

WT-002 ANSI-15/315
WT-003 ANSI-20/315
WT-004 ANSI-24/315

355 205 90 60

505
565
690

260
320
390

Rt (Dimensions ) mm

185
185
240

60
60
60

M8X1.5
M8X1.5
M8X1.5

M8X1.5

70
70
70
70

= e s
i ( Creepage
Dista )
T IS Ml ey
100 68 L] 280
100 68 LT 430
100 68 et 490
100 68 1288 615
Design by:| Product name:
by ANSIT 10KV-24KV/315A =
e S mEHRAEEERAR
Date: DRAWTNG NO. |




A

75x12

275

NN
~ AN
: |

M36X2

@125

Rated voltage 1.1kVv.
Rated current 1600 A
One minute withstand (Power frequency) 10 kV.

Full vave withstand test (Impulse voltage) 20 kV.

Overall creepage 75 mm
Cover Hole 70 mm
1 Porcelain A (A-2000 DIN 42530 ) c110 1
2 Porcelain B (B-2000 42530) c110 1
S Flag CuZn40Pb2 1
Stem Cu-ETP 1
4 Brass Washer E CuZn40Pb2 1
5 Brass Nut M24 DIN 936 CuZn40Pb2 4
6 Flange Gasket N (DT 2000 DIN 42530)  NBR 1
7 Internal Gasket O (DT 2000 DIN 42530) NBR 1
8 Internal Gasket P (DT 2000 DIN 42530) NBR 1
9  Plain Gasket M (DT 2000 DIN 42530) NBR 1
Design by] Product name:
::: BS Series-1 IKV/1600A| s & o A FH IS PRA S
Date: DRAWING NO.




Al

BS series

75x12

325

115

25

20

61

@104

41

75

M42x3

125

Rated voltage

Rated Current

One Minute Withstand (Power frequency)

Full Vave Withstand Test (Impulse voltage)

Overall Creepage

Cover Hole

1 Porcelain A (A-2000 DIN 42539 ) c110
2 Porcelain B (B-2000 42539) c110
3 Flag CuZn40Pb2
4 Stem Cu-ETP
5 Brass Washer E CuZn40Pb2
6 Brass Nut M42 DIN 936 CuZn40Pb2
7 Flange Gasket N (DT 2000 DIN 42539) NBR
8 Internal Gasket O (DT 2000 DIN 42539) NBR
9 Internal Gasket P (DT 2000 DIN 42539) NBR
10  Plain Gasket M (DT 2000 DIN 42539) NBR
Design by, Product name:
by i e =]
- = BS Series-1. 1KV/2500A HZTHEREARESERAS
Date: DRAWTNG NO.




BS series

Al

50x16

325

202

%

17

32

o
g Ty
| _oes .
| 1
/ [
‘ 1
! @110 7 6

—

4-8

Sefd de

M24x2

@110

Cover Hole : @56mm

1. This is bushing generally meets the requirement
DF DIN Standard 42539 (A 3-1000)

2. Standart BIL

3. Mounting hole size:56mm

4. Minimum creepage distance : 125mm

5. Bushing packing weight : 7kg (Approx)

4

1 Porcelain A (A-1000 DIN 42539 ) c110 1
2 Porcelain B (B-1000 42539) c110 1
3 Flag CuZn40Pb2 1
4 Stem Cu-ETP 1
5 Brass Washer E CuZn40Pb2 1
6 Brass Nut M24 DIN 936 CuZn40Pb2 4
7 Flange Gasket N (DT 1000 DIN 42539) NBR 1
8 Internal Gasket O (DT 1000 DIN 42539)  NBR 1
9 Internal Gasket P (DT 1000 DIN 42539) NBR 1
10 Plain Gasket M (DT 1000 DIN 42539) NBR 1
Design by Product name:
e ::. BS Series-3KV/850A | s iE QFHERSERAS
Datel DRAWING NO.




Al

50x16

350

202

112

FanY
L

32

@125

I

6-10

‘= Y )

J
J
1 ‘)\

\ —®
M36x2

—af TIOXS 1,

@125

Cover Hole : @70mm

1. This is bushing generally meets the requirement
DP DIN Standard 42539 (DT 2000)

2.Standart BiL level

3. Mounting hole size:70mm

4. Brass Flag ti DIN standard 43675 FP

5. Minimum creepage distance : 125mm

6. Bushing packing weight : 17kg (Approx)

i i i e

1 porcelain A (A-2000 DIN 42539 ) c110 1
2 porcelain B (B-2000 42539) c110 1
3 Flag CuzZn40Pb2 1
4 Stem Cu-ETP 1
5 Brass Washer E CuZn40Pb2 1
6 Brass Nut M36 DIN 936 CuZn40Pb2 4
7 Flange Gasket N (DT 2000 DIN 42539) NBR 1
8 Internal Gasket O (DT 2000 DIN 42539) NBR 1
9 Internal Gasket P (DT 2000 DIN 42539) NBR 1
10  Plain Gasket M (DT 2000 DIN 42539) NBR 1
Design by} Product name:
ined by: s
= BS Series-3KV/1600A FLHEAREESERAD
Date: DRAVING NO.




A

60x20

]

292

202

17

35

65

o]
o alf
%

35

o O

T
i
I

6-10

B125

Cover Hole : @70mm

1. This is bushing generally meets the requirement

DF DIN Standard 42539 (A 3-1000)
2. Standart BIL
3. Mounting hole size:56mm
4, Brass Flag to DIN standart 43675 FP
5. Minimum creepage distance : 125mm
6. Bushing packing weight : 7kg (Approx)

Rated Voltage 11kV
Rated Current 1600 A
One Minute Withstand (Power frequency) 1M0kV
Full Wave Withstand Test (Impulse voltage) 20kV
Overall Creepage 75 mm
Cover Hole 70 mm
rmi“v Product name:
iecimaabisd BS Series-3KV/2500A
pproved by, FLHAABEEMRAE
Date: DRAVING NO.




548

220

35

114

Mounting hole size: 83 dia.

228

100

welded stud M10x60 long
(Not spuplled)

1 Porcelain A c110 1

2 Stem CuZn40Pb2 1

3 fixing Ring CuZn40Pb2 1

4 Brass Nut M36 DIN 936 CuZn40Pb2 1

5 Washer For M36 CuZnd0Pb2 4

6 internal Gasket X NBR 1

7 plain Gasket M NBR 1

8 Brass Washer G CuZn40Pb2 2

9 Flange Gasket N NBR 1
Design by, Product name:

by BS Series-12KV/1600A| %% TE T SARLATE
Approved by

Date: DRAVING NO. ]




